

Proclamation

The Minnesota Chapter of the Community Associations Institute ("Minnesota CAI") is holding its annual State Spring Conference in Minneapolis on April 9, 1988; and WHEREAS:

The Community Associations Institute ("CAI") is a national, non-profit membership organization for everyone interested in community associations, including their WHEREAS:

volunteer officers, professional managers, developers, professional advisors, government officials, and commercial suppliers; and

There are currently millions of people in the United States and tens of thousands of people in the State of Minnesota residing in homes which are a part of common interest WHEREAS: communities such as condominiums, townhouses and cooperatives, governed by community associatons: and

Minnesota CAI provides educational programs, industry information, professional designations, professional publications, and contracts for the betterment of its members and all other persons who deal with community associations; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Minnesota CAI is the only organization serving the unique needs of those involved with common interest communities and the only source of education, training and certification programs in the field of community associations in the State of Minnesota; and

Minnesota CAI is dedicated to the improvement of multi-family owned housing and the enhancement of community living in the State of Minnesota; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rway Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of April 4, 1988 to be

"COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS WEEK"

in Minnesota, and that the State of Minnesota welcomes all delegates and attendees at the Minnesota CAI Spring Conference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

MAR S 0 1988

Secretary of State